http: www.glary.com  E-mail: glarysun@glary.com  Call: 886-4-26319590    R13A
IWH1H240P20E-06xx0
Half Brick 150W�6A
The IWH1H240P20E-06xx0 module provides 150W/6A outputs with industry standard half brick package. The
efficient Non-SR technology is combined with ultra low leakage inductance magnetic design to gives converters
“SR-like” conversion efficiency. The multi-layer single side circuit board design plus the silicone potted metal
enclosed package would enhance the thermal performance and improve its reliability. Modules are designed for
high density and ultra-wide input range applications that use a 110V (50V~250V) input bus.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
IWH 1H 240 a b c d - 06 XX X
Series
Name Input Voltage Output Voltage
(0.1V Increments)
Enable
Logic
Pin
Dimension
Standoff
Height
Base-Plate/Module Thickness
(Total height= c + d)
Output
Current Suffix Version
IWH 1H= 50~250V 240= 24V P: Positive
N: Negative
0�0.12”
1�0.16”
2�0.20”
3�0.24”
0�0.02”
1�0.08”
2�0.16”
E�Metallic enclosure/0.37" -
00~21�
For output
current rating
For marketing
purpose only
MODEL LIST (Contact to factory for special input / output)
Part Number ٭ Maximum Input Maximum Output Efficiency Part Number ٭ Maximum Input Maximum Output Efficiency
IWH1H240abcd-06XXX 50V~250V 175W 24V/6.0A 150W 85%
REFERENCED THERMAL IMAGES
Not applicable for enclosure package
Preliminary Data Sheet
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH   |   info@neumueller.com
Neumüller Elektronik GmbH | Gewerbegebiet Ost 7 | 91085 Weisendorf | +49 9135 73666-0 | www.neumueller.com | info@neumueller.com
http: www.glary.com  E-mail: glarysun@glary.com  Fax: 886-4-26319590      R13A
        IWH1H240P20E-06xx0
SPECIFICATIONS
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Temperature Operation
Storage
-40°C to +110°C
-55°C to +125°C
Input Voltage Range
Operation:
 110V Models
   Transient (100mS):
 110V Models
-0.5V to +250Vdc
250V Maximum
Isolation Voltage
Input to Output
Input to Case
Output to Case
2.0KV Minimum
1.0KV Minimum
1.0KV Minimum
Remote Control  -0.5V to +12Vdc
General Parameters
Conversion Efficiency Typical See table
Switching Frequency Typical 340KHz
MTBF Bellcore
TR-332 issue 6
4.11×106 hrs @GB/25°C.
(IWH1H240abcd-06XXX)
OTP Internal 110°C(Tc) ±5°C
Weight Metallic enclosure 95g / 1.0mm metal plate
Control Functions